20160722000257490

07/22/2016 12:51:59 PM

MORTAMEN 1/7

After Recording Return To:
Corelogic SolEx

1637 NW 136th Avenue Suite G-100
Sunrise, FL. 33323

This Docume PrZPared By:
NA%IONSTAR MORTG;:GE LLC
8950 CYPRESS WATERS BLVD
COPPELL, TX 75019

[Space Above This Line For Recording Dataj
Original Recording Date: November 02, 1992 Loan No: 614354561

Original Lecan Amount: $51,300.00 investor Loan No: 1659353455
New Money: $6,450.43

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
(Providing For Fixed Interest Rate)

This Locan Modification Agreement {("Agreement™), made this 20th day of May, 2016, between
JOSEPH A. SPANO, HUSBAND and MAHALA R. SPANO, WIFE ("Borrower™) and NATIONSTAR
MORTGAGE LLC, whose address is 8950 CYPRESS WATERS BLVD, COPPELL, TX 75019
("Lender’), amends and suppiements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Security Deed (the "Secunty
Instrument”), dated October 30, 1992 and recorded in Mortgage Book N/A, Page N/A, Instrument No:
1982-2540%5 and recorded on November 02, 1992, of the Official Records of SHELBY County, AL and
(2) the Note, beanng the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real
and personal property described 1n the Secunty Instrument and defined therein as the “Property”, located
at

304 NORTH DEBORAH DRIVE, COLUMBIANA, AL 35051,
{Property Address)
the real property described being set forth as follows.

See Exhibit A" attached hereto and made a part hereof,

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as
follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security instrument):
1. As of June 1, 2016, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the "Unpaid

Principal Balance") is U.S. $27,378.82, consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to Borrower by
Lender ptus any interest and other amounts capitalized.

LA L LT |

FLEEE 0
LOAN MDDIFlCATIle AGREEMENT Songb F:mlly - Fm Mu Umm Instrument Forrm 3179 1/01 (rev 4/14)
2300a O8/14 (page 7 of §)




20160722000257490 07/22/2016 12:51:59 PM MORTAMEN
2/7

2. Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender.
interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 8.000%, from June
1, 2016. Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. $1980.37,
beginning on the 1st day of July, 2016, and continuing thereafier on the same day of each
succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in fuk. The yearty rate of 8.000% will remain
in effect until principal and interest are paid in full. If on June 1, 2056 (the "Matunty Date"),
Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, as amended by this
Agreement, Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturty Date.

3. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower
is not & natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender's
prior wntten consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the
Security Instrument.

If Lender exercisas this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall
provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within
which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay
these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Ltender may invoke any remedies permitted by
the Security Instrument without further notice or demand on Borrower.

4. Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Secunty
instrument, including without bhmitation, Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all
payments of taxes, insurance premums, assessments, escrow tems, impounds, and all other
payments that Borrower is cbligated to make under the Security Instrument, however, the
following termms and provisions are forever canceled, null and void, as of the date specihied in
paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) ali terms and provisions of the Note and Secunty Instrument (if any) providing for,
implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable
under the Note; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate nder, or other instrument or document that
is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated nto, or is part of, the Note or Security
instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a)
above.

S. Borrower understands and agrees that.

(a) All the rnights and remedies, stipulaticns, and conditions contained in the Secunty
Instrument relating to default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument
shall alsc apply to default in the making of the modified payments hereunder.

(b) All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions In the Note and Securnty
Instrument shall be and remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified, and
none of the Borrowers obligations or ligbilities under the Note and Security instrument
shall be diminished or released by any provisions hereof, nor shall this Agreement in any
way mmpair, diminish, or affect any of Lender's nghts under or remedies on the Note and
Secunty Instrument, whether such rights or remedies arise thereunder or by operation of

R AR AL LI T

w & HLH B * Z2 B8 T O =
LOAN MODIFKCATION AGREEMENT - Single Famuly - Fanmee Mae Uniform instrusment Form 3179 1701 (reey. 4/14)

830Ga 08/14 {page 2 of 6)




20160722000257490 07/22/2016 12:51:59 PM MORTAMEN
3/7

law. Also, all rights of recourse to which Lender is presently entitled against any property

or any other persons in any way obligated for, or liable on, the Note and Security
Instrument are expressly reserved by Lender.

{C) Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release
in whole or in part of the Note and Secunty Instrument.

{d) All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including

recording fees, title examination, and attorney’'s fees, shall be paxd by the Bormrower and
shall be secured by the Security Instrument, uniess stipulated otherwise by Lender.

(e) Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers as may be
necessary or required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if

approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors,
administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

(f) Borrower authorizes Lender, and L ender's successors and assigns, to share Borrower
information including, but not limited to (i) name, address, and telephone number, (ii)
Social Secunty Number, (i) credit score, (iv) mcome, (v) payment history, (vi) account
balances and activity, including information about any modsfication or foreclosure relief
programs, with Third Parties that can assist Lender and Borrower in obtaning a
foreclosure prevention altermative, or otherwise provide support services related to
Borrower's loan. For purposes of this section, Third Parties include a counseling agency,
state or jocal Housing Finance Agency or similar entity, any insurer, guarantor, or servicer
that insures, guarantees, or services Borrower's loan or any other mortgage loan secured

by the Property on which Borrower is obligated, or to any companies that perform support
services to them in connection with Borrower's loan.

Borrower consents to being contacted by Lender or Third Parties concerning mortgage
assistance relating to Borrower's loan including the trnial period plan to modify Borrower's

lcan, at any telephone number, including mobile telephone number, or email address
Borrower has provided to Lender or Third Parties.

By checking this box, Borrower also consents to being contacted by text messaging [ ).

(Q) Borrower hereby absolutely and unconditionally assigns and transfers to Lender all ieases
of the Property and all security deposits made in connection with leases of the Property.
Upon this assignment, Lender shall have the nght to mcdify, extend or terminate the
existing leases and to execute new leases, m Lender's sole discretion. As used in this

paragraph, the word "lease” shall mean "sublease" if the Securnty lnstrument 1s on a
leasehold estatso.

Borrower hereby absolutely and unconditionally assigns and transfers to Lender all the

rents and revenues ("Rents”™) of the Property, regardiess of to whom the Rents of the
Property are payable. Bormower authorizes Lender or {ender's agents to collect the
Rents, and agrees that each tenant of the Property shall pay the Rents to Lender or

Lender's agents. However, Borrower shail receive the Rents until (i) Lender has given
Borrower notice of default under this Agreement, pursuant {o Section 22 of the Security
Instrument, and (ii) Lender has given notice to the tenant(s) that the Rents are to be paid
to Lender or Lender's agent. This assignment of Rents constitutes an absolute

R T LA

» 2 8 1 =z =+ 1 ™

LIV

* & 1 4

|

>
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Famsly - Fannw Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 1401 (rev. 4/14)

38300Aa Q8/14 {oepe 3 of 8}



20160722000257490 07/22/2016 12:51:59 PM MORTAMEN
4/7

assignment and not an assignment for additional security only.

If Lender gives natice of default to Borrower: (i) all Rents received by Borrower shall be

held by Borrowear as trustee for the benefit of Lender only, to be applied to the sums
secured by the Security Instrument; (ii) Lender shall be entitled to collect and receilve all of

the Rents of the Property. () Borrower agrees that each tenant of the Property shali pay

all Rents due and unpaid to Lender or Lender's agents upon Lenders wrtten demand to
the tenant; (tv) unless applicable law provides otherwise, all Rents collected by Lender or
Lender's agents shall be applied first to the costs of taking control of and managing the
Property and coilecting the Rents, including, but not limited to, attorney's fees, receiver's
fees, premiums on receiver's bonds, repair and maintenance costs, insurance premiums,
taxes, assessments and other charges on the Property, and then to the sums secured by
the Security Iinstrument; (v} Lender, Lender's agents or any judicially appointed receirver
shall be hable to account for only those Rents actually received, and (v1) Lender shall be
entitled to have a receiver appointed to take possession of and manage the Property and
collect the Rents and profits denved from the Property without any showing as to the

ihadequacy of the Property as secunty.

If the Rents of the Property are not sufficient to cover the costs of taking controt of and
managing the Property and of collecting the Rents any funds expended by Lender for
such purposes shall become indebtedness of Borrower to Lender secured by the Security

Instrument pursuant to Section 9 of the Security instrument.

Bommower represents and warrants that Borrower has not executed any pnor assignment
of the Rents and has not performed, and will not perform, any act that would prevent
Lender from exercising its nghts under this paragraph.

Lender, or Lender's agents or a judictally appointed receiver, shall not be required to enter
upon, take control of or maintain the Property before or after giving notice of defauit to
Borrower. However, Lender, or Lender's agents ot a judicially appointed recetver, may do
so at any time when a default occurs. Any appbcation of Rents shall not cure or waive
any default or invalidate any other right or remedy of Lender. This assignmeant of Rents of
the Property shall terminate when all the sums secured by the Secunty Instrument are

paxd in full.

(i) In the event of any action(s) arising out of or relating to this Agreement or in connection
with any foreclosure action{s) dismissed as a result of entering into this Agreement, if
pemitted by applicable law, | will remain liable for and bear my own attorney fees and

costs incurred in connection with any such action(s).
6. In the event that | was discharged in a Chapter 7 bankruptcy proceeding subseqguent to the
execution of the loan documents and did not reaffinm the mortgage debt under applicable law,
Lender agrees that | will not have personal liability on the debt pursuant 10 this Agreement.

7. By this paragraph, Lender is notfying Bormower that any prior waiver by Lender of Borrower's
obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow Items is hereby revoked, and Borrower

has been advised of the amount needed to fully fund the Escrow ltems.

8. This Agreement mod:ifies an obligation secured by an existing security instrument recorded in
SHELBY County, AL, upon which all recordation taxes have been paid. As of the date of this
(!n‘lj

HEENA LML N T DL TR

1 & S 1 < 8 1 0Q

|

- g | )

LOAN MODFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Famely - Fannie Mas Uniform Instrument Form 3179 1/01 (rav 4/14)
8300a 08/14 {page &£ of 8)




20160722000257490 07/22/2016 12:51:59 PM MORTAMEN
S/7

agreement, the unpaid principal balance of the original obligation secured by the existing security
instrument s $20,928.39. The pnncipal balance secured by the existing securnty instrument as a
resuit of this Agreement is $27,378.82, which amount represents the excess of the unpaid

principal balance of this original obligation.

In Witness Whereof, the Lender and | have executed this Agreement.

IMAJ.‘Z. A "J...'f . ____(Seal)

JOSEPH A. SPANO -Borrdwler

‘/f (&

MAMHALA R. SPANO -Bosrowe

‘

(Seal)

-Withess | -Witness
Slgnature Signatu
‘ Witness D T?,PHWMND ____Witness
Pnnt Nam Print Name

[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments]

State of Alabama

County of Wi HE‘/E?‘_’ !

I, A&MES GA"L Notary Public, hereby certify that
(please pnnt hame)

JOSEPH A. SPANO and MAHALA R. SPANO, whose name is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and
who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that being informed of the contents of the
conveyance, he executed the same voluntarily on the day the same

T =
n under my hand this ___Zq day of IS UNC A. D. 20 lé

JAMES L. GARY JR.

. K L‘{ ﬁ Notary Publlc
Xpires: J U “ -2 z:/ ZD{ Alabama State at Large
I

LR D L AUV

*x« & YV 4 3 L S &6 1 Y F
LOAN MOOIFICATION AGREEMENT - Swgle Famuly - Fanmee Mae Unirform instrurment Form 3178 1/01 (rev 4/14)
BIC0a 06/14 (page S of 6}




20160722000257490 07/22/2016 12:51:59 PM MORTAMEN

6/7
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LC / 7 ~
By: A2eA—4 | “‘ﬂ-“‘r A (Seal) - Lender
Name: m.'n!ﬂf =
Title: Assistant Secretary Y \ ‘

(gm0 NN

Date of Lender's Signature
[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments]

The State of TX
County of Dallas

Before me Stacy Paredes  /Notary Public (name/futle of officer) on this day
personally appearec (N A TERADIVN JCA , the Assistant Secretary of Nationstar

Mortgage LL am (or proved to me on the oath of or through
(description of idenuty card or other document)) to be the
person whose name s subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed

the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
Given under my hand and seal of office this E .X >, day of A.D:&f[ ‘—p

Signature of Officer
Notary Pubhc

5;7 Title of Officer
My Commission expires :

L T L] UL

N ™M
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREBAEW $mg!¢ Farmuly - Fannve Moae Uniform Instrument Form 31 1:’01 (mv 4!‘14}
8300a 08/14 (page 8 of 6)




20160722000257490 07/22/2016 12:51:59 PM MORTAMEN
717

Exhibit "A"
Loan Number: 6143564561

Property Address: 304 NORTH DEBORAH DRIVE, COLUMBIANA, Al. 35051

Legal Descnption:
THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY LOCATED IN THE COUNTY OF SHELBY, STATE OF
ATL.ABAMA: LOT 3, FIRST ADDITICN TO TRIPLE SPRINGS SUBDIVISICN, FIRST SECTOR, AS

RECORDED IN MAP BOOK 6, PAGE 51, IN THE PROBATE OFFICE OF SHELBY COCUNTY,
ALABAMA.

Wl

O 9 Z2 -+ 1

Il

e

IR

3

L

Exhiit A Legal Descripbon Attachment 11712 Page 1 of

St L A

e w 2 8

=

Filed and Recorded

,-‘Z"w'.:;,.-""' /1—',1* Official Public Records

.:i‘- Ve \.:' Judge James W. Fuhrmeister, Probate Judge,
% /-' * ‘i ' County Clerk

| ot Shelby County, AL

| / | 07/22/2016 12:51:59 PM

\;— - L $109.95 CHERRY
AR 20160722000257490 W



